

### JSPM UNIVERSITY PUNE

(Enacted by State Govt. of Maharashtra- JSPM University Pune, Act 2022 [Mah. Act No. IV of 2023])

Ref: JSPMUni/RO/GRC(Students)/2023-24/614

Date: 1st December 2023

#### OFFICE ORDER

Sub: Appointment of Grievance Redressal Committee (GRC) for Students of the JSPM University Pune.

The Grievance Redressal Committee has been formed to provide a secure and contented environment to all Students of the JSPM University Pune as per the UGC guidelines to redress the grievances of Students.

### Functions of the Grievance Redressal Committee for students

- To accept written grievances from students related to the system.
- To create and implement a mechanism to handle the reported grievances.
- To forward the findings to the Dean of the concerned school of JSPM University Pune if necessary for further action.
- To listen, record and scrutinize the grievances submitted to them by the Students and take necessary steps immediately.
- To attend to the grievances based on the authenticity and gravity of the criticisms made.
- To represent the grievances to the concerned section which may include maintenance, transport, academic, amenities etc.
- To convene periodical meetings to discuss whether the grievances have been settled.
- To make a follow-up of these matters at regular intervals till their final disposal.
- · To maintain strict confidentiality, if necessary.

The composition of the Grievance Redressal Committee (GRC) for Students for AY 2023-24 & 2024-25 is as under

Sr. No	Name	Designation	E-Mail id	Mobile
01	Dr. Shriprakash Soni	Chairperson	sgs.scom@jspmuni.ac.in	8380990280
	Professor of Commerce			11 AN
	School of Commerce			
02	Dr. Prashant	Member	pma.smms@jspmuni.ac.in	9422708028

Gat.No. 719, Wagholi, Pune-Ahmednagar Road, Pune - 412 207 Maharashtra, India



# JSPM UNIVERSITY PUNE

(Enacted by State Govt. of Maharashtra- JSPM University Pune, Act 2022 [Mah. Act No. IV of 2023])

The state of the state of				
August (1989)	Ambad			
	Professor in Mechanical Engineering		÷	
	School of Mechanical & Manufacturing Sciences			
03	Dr ( Mrs). Anuradha Deshpande	Member	anuradha.deshpande@jspmuni.	9922652668
	Associate Professor in Electronics & Telecommunication Engineering			2
	School of Electrical & Communication Sciences		u v	
04	Dr. Sagar Wankhede	Member	dean-fhs@jspmuni.ac.in	9823865349
	I/c Dean Faculty of Health Sciences			
05	Prof.(Mrs.). Prabha Singh	Member-	prs.sbmc@jspmuni.ac.in	9515492889
	Professor of Management and I/c Dean Faculty of Business Management & Commerce	5		
06	Mr. Navnath Jadhav	Member	asst-registrar@jspmuni.edu.in	9970239924
	Assistant Registrar Administration			,
07	Mr. Kaustubh M.Pawar	Special Invitee		
	First Year- Al&ML			

Gat.No. 719, Wagholi, Pune-Ahmednagar Road, Pune - 412 207 Maharashtra, India



## JSPM UNIVERSITY PUNE

(Enacted by State Govt. of Maharashtra- JSPM University Pune, Act 2022 [Mah. Act No. IV of 2023])

All the students enrolled at JSPM University Pune have the right to appeal to Dr. Shivaji Sangle, who is appointed as the OMBUDSMAN of the University, any academic matter in which they feel that they have been treated unfairly. Examples of student problems include Disputes over Grades, Course Requirements, Faculty or Staff Conduct, Fines and Administrative Policies and Procedures and other such matters.

The quorum of the committee is three members including the Chairperson.

Vishal Choudhary Registrar JSPM University Pune WAUSCALLE ASSESSED ASSESSEDA ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSEDA ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSEDA

Registrar JSPM University Pune